504070351 10/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4117018

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CKR LAW, LLP F/K/A CRONE KLINE RINDE LLP	10/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TYME, INC.	
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 400	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14059837

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)873-2010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-873-2000

Email: ipdocketing@moritthock.com **Correspondent Name:** STEVEN S. RUBIN, ESQ.

Address Line 1:MORITT HOCK & HAMROFF LLPAddress Line 2:400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA, STE. 202Address Line 4:GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N-1144.001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEVEN S. RUBIN		
SIGNATURE:	/STEVEN S. RUBIN/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment14059837#page1.tif source=Assignment14059837#page2.tif source=Assignment14059837#page3.tif

PATENT 504070351 REEL: 040152 FRAME: 0780

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST 3

WHEREAS, Tyme, Inc. ("GRANTOR"), having a place of business at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware, 19808, owns one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application entitled High-Speed Centrifugal Mixing Devices And Methods Of Use ("the invention"), which is referred to as U.S. Appln. No. 14/059,837, filed on October 22, 2013 ("the subject application").

WHEREAS, CKR Law, LLP f/k/a Crone Kline Rinde LLP, as Collateral Agent ("GRANTEE"), having a place of business at 1330 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10019, obtained, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of July 11, 2014, among GRANTOR, GRANTEE and others (the "Security Agreement"), among other collateral, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in the invention (the "Security Interest") to secure the GRANTOR's payment and performance in full of the 8% Secured Promissory Note of the GRANTOR, dated July 11, 2014 and in the original principal amount of \$1,100,000.00 (the "Note"), sold and issued by GRANTOR pursuant to that certain Securities Purchase Agreement, dated as of July 11, 2014 (the "Purchase Agreement").

AND, WHEREAS, GRANTOR has paid all amounts due and performed in full all of GRANTOR's obligations under the Note, the Security Agreement has been terminated and is of no further force and effect and, in accordance with the Security Agreement, the Security Interest has been terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the GRANTEE hereby grants to the GRANTOR, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, a **termination in full of the Security Interest** and in all of GRANTEE's right, title, and interest in the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

GRANTEE hereby covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey said termination of the Security Interest, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

1004504v1

PATENT REEL: 040152 FRAME: 0781 day of October, 2016.

CKR LAW, LLP (f/k/a/CRONE KLINE RINDE LLP)

By:

Name: BARRETT D'PAOLO
Title: PAUS NELL

1004504v1

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

STATE OF NEW YORK	4	SS:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	:	551
	TEE, who ackn	r, 2016, before me personally appeared Name], to me personally known and known to me to be the [Title] of CKR Law LLP (f/k/a Crone Kline Rinde LLP), owledged that [s]he executed the foregoing Release and f said GRANTEE and pursuant to authority duly received.

Linda B Kalayjian
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02KA6328204
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires July 27, 20

Notary Public

1004504v1

PATENT REEL: 040152 FRAME: 0783

RECORDED: 10/27/2016